




































































CAN THO WATER SUPPLY. SEWERAGE JOINT STOCK COMPANY

NOTES TO THE F'II\AI\CIAL STATEMENTS
As at September 30, 2025

F'ormB09-DN

Unit: WD

2. Financial investments

a. Investments held to maturity sep. 30,2025 Jan,01,2025

Original vahfe Book value Original value Book value

a.1. Short-term

- Deposits with term over 3 months and under 12 months

a.2. Long-term

- Deposits with terms over 12 months

Total

b. Investment in other entities

13,861,929,370

13,85I,929,370

13,861,929,370

13,861,929,370

25,877,744,978

25,877,744,978

23,877,744,978

25,877,744,979

13,861,929,370 73,867,929,370 25,877,744,979 250877,744,979

Sep. 30,2025 Jan.01 2025

Original value Provision Fair value Original value Provision Fair value

- Investment in subsidiaries

* Tra Noc - O Mon Water supply Joint
(1) Stock Company

Thot Not Water supply Joint Stock
(2) Compauy

- fnvestment in associates

* Tan Tien Plastic Joint Stock
(3) Company

Total

93,225,052,406

58,439,492,406

34,785,560,000

3,000,000,000

3,000,000,000

(2,116,351,053)

34,785,560,000

883,649,947

29,604,740,000

3,000,000,000 (2,116,351,053)

88,044,232,406

58,439,492,406

29,604,740,000

883,648,947

883,649,947

93,225,052,406 99,044,232,406

58,439,492,406 59,439,492,406

(2,11.6,351,053) 883,649,947 3,000,000,000 (2,1r6,351,053)

(2,116,351,053) 94,109,701,353 91 88,927,881,353

These notes form an integral part of the /inancial statements

052,406 (2,116,351,053)
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CAN THO WATER SUPPLY - SEWERAGN JOINT STOCK COMPANY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at Seplember 30, 2025

Form B 09'DN

Unit: YND

2. Financial investments (cont )

The operating situation of subsidiuries, associates, and signiftcant transactions between related parties during the period

(l) Accondiag to the businoss rcgistation certifcat! No. 10t154817, rgist!.Ed for the frrt changE oa May23,2018, is6ued by the DepartEent ofPlanning and InvestrrDt of
Catr Tho City, the companyE hvestmeft in Tiac Noo- O Mon Wdlgr Suppty is VND 41,041,082,406, equi,stEi to 65.42% of the ohorter capital. In Quarter 1/2021, Calr
Tho Water Supply atrd Sewoage Joint Stock Cornpany made au additioral iavestoent of VIID 17,398,410,000, r.i8itrg the roral investEeot ; VND 55,439,492,406. Tk
subiidiary'B busiDess operatioDs af,e profitable and stsble.

Departneat of Pla.mir atd Investoent of Cst Tho City, the cotnpany Las r€gister€d an investm€dt of vlID 29,604,740,000, equfrleif to 85.t1% of the oharter capital,
itr Thot Not Water Supply Joitrt Stoct Cofipatry. In Quafie! 3/2025, Can Tho Water Supply and Sewemg€ Joint Stook Compsay made atr additioral investment of\AnD
5,180,820,000, $ising the total inveshnent to VND 34,785,560,000, The business operations of Thot Not Water Supply Joint Stook Compady aie stable and profitable.

(3) Accordi4 to the busircss rogistration cErtifcate No. 1800661071 issued by th€ Depaflent ofPlaDning ard Investmed of Can Tho City, the compalry has registeted aa
invesknent of \'llD 3,000,000,000, e{uivaleft to 30% of the charter capital, h Tar Tieo Plastio Joint Stook CorEpatry (Can Tho), Th€ oompany has ceased operotioDs but

the audit renrlt uotioe No. /g,fTB-KW dat€d Jamary 16, 2023, from the Stat! Audit OIfice ofRegion g
As at September 30, 2025, the subsidiaries arc operating elfectively, except fo. Tao Tiefl Pla8tic Joint Stook Colllpnny (Cna Tho), whioh is itrcuf,Iing losdes.and it the
process of dissolutiotr. Therefoie, the oompany has made o provision for the tnpatmetrt offinarcial invostnoEts itr TarI Tisn Plastic Joht Stook Compaay (Can Tto).

These notes form an integral part ofthe/inancial statements.

titld$s)s]l
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CAN THO.WATER SUPPLY - SEWERAGE JOINT STOCK COMPANY

I\OTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
\

As at Septernber 30, 2025

FormB09-DN

Unit: WD

6. Doubtful debts

sep. 2025 Jan. 01,2025

Company Original value
Recoverable

amount
Recoverable

amount
DebtorsDebtors Original value

Total overdue or undue receivables
that are unlikely to recover

Tan Tien Plastic Joint Stock Company
(Can Tho)

Technology Development of
Construction Joint Stock Company

Huynh Huu Toan (Compensation for
stolen materials)

1,201,424,732 101,952,779

85,585,499 59,909,849

59,400,000 17,920,000

80,743,10A

Debt overdue more
than 3 years

Debt overdue more
than 3 years

Debt overdue more
than 3 years

Debt overdue more
than 3 years

Debt overdue more
than 3 years

Debt overdue more
than 3 years

Debt overdue more
than 3 years

Debt overdue from
06 months to 01 year

Debt overdue
02

Debt
+

1,080,056,719 101,952,779

110,778,478

320,534,195

125,579,430

104,294,000

170,667,309

104,360,585

39,493,135

85,585,499 5g,g0g,g4g

59,400,000 17,820,000

Debt overdue more
than 3 years

Debt overdue more
than 3 years

Debt overdue more
than2years

Debt overdue more
than 3 years

Debt overdue more
than 3 years

Debt overdue more
than 3 years

Debt overdue more
than 3 years

Debt overdue from
06 months to 01 year

Debt overdue from
02 years to 03 years

Debt overdue from
02 years to 03 years

110,778,479

320,534"195

125,578,430

Hung Lam Limited Liability Company 104,284,000

Hoang Giang Investment and
Construction Joint Stock Company

Others

170,667,309

104,360,596

Le Do Hoang Phuong

Tan An dnstruction Joint Stock
Company

A&C Auditing and Consulting
Company Limited

Watech Constructirin Consulting Joint
Stock Company

39,493,135

These notes form an integral part of the financial statements

24,222,930
02 years to 03 years

80,743,100 24,222,930
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CAN THO WATER ST]PPLY - SEWERAGE JOINT STOCK COMPAI\Y

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
t.

As at September 30, 2025

l-ormB09-DN

Unit: WD

8. Tangible fixed assets

Items
Buildings &
structures

Machinery &
equipment

Transportation &
facilities Office equipment Total

Original cost

Balance as at Jan. 01,2A25

New purchases

Transfers from basic
construction

Disposal, sale

Balance a! at Sep. 30,2025

222,429,959,792 114,596,637,273

5,272,726,062

503,570,445,292

12, t 00,5 22,961

9,059,139,500

401,997,306

849,646,090,257

17,775,246,329

64,515,755,364
s,427,492,197 11,403,271,639 44,694,991,529

230,857,350,399 13 560,355,959,782 9"461,136,806

162,419,000,016 97,050,321,975 231,222,735,992 6,914,560,888

931,937,091,950
Accumuloted depreciation

Balance as at Jan. 01r2025

Charge Jiom the beginning
of the year

Disposal, sale

Balance as 4t Sep.30,2025

588,140,004

487,606,618,771

46,103,483,4929,336,654,148 6,917,5 5A,664 29,261,138,676

171.755,654,164 260,493,q74,669 533,710,1021263

27,536,315,399

37 ,762,434
* fndpg net book value of tangible fixed assets pledged/mortgaged as borrowing security: VND 286,692,018,014.
* Ending original costs of tangible fixed assets-fully depreciated but still in use: VND 129,740,695,871.
t Ending original costs of tangible fixed assets-waiting to be disposed: VND 118.884.752.
+ Commitments on tangible fixed assets acquisitions, sales of large value in the furture: Not applicable.
* Other changes in tangible fixed assets: Not applicable.

Net book value

Balance as at Jan. 01r2025
Balance as at Sep. 3012025

60,010,959,176

59,101,696,225

272,347,709,300

299,972,095,114

2,144,579,612

14

These notes form an integral part of the Jinancial statements.

ffi
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CAN THO WATER SUPPLY. SEWtrRAGE JOINT STOCK COMPANY

NOTES TO, THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at September 30, 2025

FormB09-DN

Unit: WD

19. OwnersrEquity

a. Comparison schedule for changes in Owner,s Equity

Items Owner's capital
Share

premium

Ownerst
other

capital

Treasury
share

Investment and
Development Fund

Undistributed
profit Total

Balance as at Jan. 01r2024

- Gain in prior year

- Provision for the development
investment fund,...

- Provision for the reward and

welfare fund,...

- Dividend dishibuted 2023

Balance as at Dec. 31r2024

280,000,000,000 6,909,991,300 9,900,000 (9,900,000) 49,534,759,913 29,800,279,101

63,031,0L4,626

8,937,180,773 (9,937,190,773)

366,244,020,214

63,031,014,626

(9,8 00,000) 58,477,940,586

(2,384,022,329)

(18,479,076,000)

63,031,014,626

(2,394,022,329)

(19,479,076,000)

408,41X,936,512290,000,000,000

Balance as at Jan. 01,2025 0 6,909,991,300 9,900,000 00) 58,471,940,596 408,411,936,512

- Gain in current year

- Provision for the reward and
welfare tr:ri,dffi}A

- Provision for the development
investment fund,...

- Dividend distributed 2024

nrh".. -s 
"tSrp.S0

47,900,791,572 47,900,791,572

(5,042,481,t71) (5,042,48t,171)

18,790,493,455 (18,790,493,455)

(39,199,040,000)

47,900,791,572

(39,198,040,000)

280,000,000,000 9,800,000 (9,900,000) 77

These notes form an integral part oftheJinancial statements.

6,90
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CAN THO WATER SUPPLY. SEWARAGE JOINT STOCK COMPANY

NOTES TO THE F'INANCIAL STATEMEI\TS
As at September 30, 2025

FormB09-DN

Unit: WD

12. Financial assets and financial liabitities

The following table specifies book value and fair value of the financial instruments presented in the financial statements.

Book value Fair value
sep. 30,2025 Jan.01,2025 Sep. 30,2025 Jan. 01,2025

Value Provision Value Provision

13,967,929,370

6,369,217,307

269,404,734

(836,300,219)

(165,071,565)

25,877,744,979

8,335,345,217

620,297,693

42,354,959,421

(836,300,218)

(165,071,565)

13,867,929,370

5,532,917,089

104,333,769

L03,869,455,256

25,877,744,979

7,499,044,999
455,216,119

103,86 8,455,256 42, 354,959,427

f inancial assets

- Held-to-maturity investments
- Trade receivables

- Other receivables

- Cash and cash equivalents

TOTAL

Financial liabilities
- Borrowings and liabilities
- Trade payables

- Accrued expenses

- Other payables

TOTAL
q.

124,369,006,667 (1 71,783)

220,094,797,121

6,802,992,964

1,065,905,994

938,644,357

155,643,9r0,449

11,654,112,735

1,988,515,916

220,094,797,121

6,802,992,964

1,065,905,994

938,644,357

755,643,910,449

1I,654,L12,735

1,988,515,916

t,096,592,224

228,902,330,236 170,393 ,031,224

These notes form an integral part of the Jinancial statements, Page 36

228,902,330,236

77,189,236,299 (1,001,371,793) 123,367,634,994


